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CERTIFIED ¥ATL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED NO. H‘
; il

STATE OF CONNECTICUT PRV

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTE AND ADDICTION SERVICES P VL B

BURRAD OF HEALTE SYSTEM REGULATION ' o g

DIVISION OF MEDICAY, QUALITY ASSURANCE !'E K

In re: Bempifer Oshex, 2.¢. Patitimn No. $31130-30-012

CONSENT ORDRR

WEEREAS, Jennifexr Oshex, Z.C.., of Planraville, Conzacticut, has beex issued licensa
number 042720 to Jpractice as a hairdresser snd cocmetician by the Department of
Pubiic Health and Addiction Sarvices (berein=€icz "the Tepactmenc”) pursvant to

Chapter 387 of the Genmral gtatutas of Connceticut, as amcaded; and,

WHEREAS, cfo‘e-n'nigaz Ozkex (hereinafter "seospondeni™) hereby gtipulates aad agrees as

fallowss

1. She hag failad to comsistently wmsure har equipnent was preperly sanitizad
pzior to using it on customezrs.

2. By her conduct an set forth in baragraph 1 above, respondent has violated thae
provisious of §20-263 of che Conpecticas Ganaral Statutss by failing ro cenform

Lo the accepted standards of her professicn.

NOW TEERSFOFE, pursuant to §19a-17 and §20-263 of the General Statutes of

Courecticut, raspondent _he.re.by stipulates and agrees to the £ollowing:

i Raspondent herehy waives her right to a hearing on the rcerits of this martec.

2 Sha ghall submit a $200 ecivil pegalty. Said Paymect gkall be made by certifi
check, payable to flreasurer, State of Counecticut,® and sh=ll be due and

payable at the tima respondent delivars thisg Consent Qrder, executed by her, to

the Department,

3. Hexr licerse tc practice as a haird—asger and cosmetician is hereby placed on

probation for a period of two (3) years.

1

‘Raspondent’s Connecticus probation shall be subject to the Zollowing tevrms and

condd tions:
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Regpondent zhall gubmit written notificarion te ke Departuunt of any
change in her amployment and/er bome addragz.

Sta ghall obtain, at Ler cwn expenza, the services of « superviging
hairdrasser licensed in Connecticut, and approved by the Department.
Resr:\jandant shall provide tha suparvising hairdrusser referenced in
Paragraph 4B above.and. all employers witk cogpies of thig Crder.

Said supervising hafrdrecrexr chall fusnish the Departmant with written
confirmation of his oxr har cRgagemant Lo act ir that capacity, and raceipt
of the Order refarred E¢ iz paragraphk <C abova, wlth"_n thirty (30) days of
the effectiva dakte of t-.‘.“::i.s fonswut order. |

Said supervising bairdresser shall menitox Tespondent’s hairdressing
practices by conducting unannounced inspection of respondent’s precises at
laonst onece each wonth.

Raspondent s supervising naizdreszax shall submit quartarly writtem
Teports Lv the Department addressing respeadent’s ganitizing practices and
kex ability to practice bairdressing with reasonable gkill and safaty.
Hotwithgtandirg the supervising hairdresser’g quarterly raporting
responsipbility, he or she shall imediataly report gy comduct or activity
on respoudent’s part which is or may be a deviation £rom the standards of
care for raspondert’s professicn or which do or may indicate thatn
zegpondent is umable to practice hairdressing with raagonable skill and
safety.

Within the period of probation, she shalj successfully camplate a course
or tutorial inp stexilizing techniquas for he= s=cfession. Said course or
tutorial skall be pre-approved by the Pepartaent, and ary expenses

associated with this course ghall ke borze by respoudent.
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The pexiod of probation provided for in this Conswuul Order shall Yecome
effactive on the fizst day of the montl following exscutior by che lagt
signatery. — \'L' \,(‘\\L'|

Ruspoaduct shall Fully comply withk all state and fede::’a:_!. statutes and
regulatlions applicable to Rer licensa.

Failure to comply with any term of this Consent Order shall be deemed a

violation of this Consant Order.

Raspondent understands that this Consent Order may be considered aa evidence

‘0f the above-admitted viclations in any proceeding before tha Commecticur

Exanining Board for Barbers, Hairdressexs and Cosmeticians in which (1) hex
comnliance w:.th this same order ig at issue, or in which {2) her compliance
with §20-283 of the Gerneral Statutes of Coamecticut, as amended, is at iggue.
The parties hereby stipulata and agree that any violation of the tarms of this
Cenmsent Oxder constitutes grouwncs I3r the Department to seek a siucmary
suspensicn of respondent’s license. Respondent specifically waives the
provigzions of Commecticut Generzal Statutes §§4-182(c) ard 1S5a-17 (¢) which
Tequire a finding of an emergency and a clear and immediate danger to the
public health and safaty, respectively.

This Toosect Order and terms set forth herein are =ot subject to
reéonsidaratian, ccllateral attack or judicial review undar anry form or in any
forum. Puzther, this Cemsent Order is not gubject to appeal or reviaew under
the provisione of Chapters 54 or 363a of the General Statutes of Commacticut,
provided tkat this stipulatior shall pot deprive respondent of any cther

ights that zhe may have umdexr the lawz =f the Stats of Cozmecticut oz of the
United Stataes.

This Congent Ozder is a revocable offer of settleman= whick may be modified by‘

mutnal agreenept or wikthdrawn by ths Department st any Sigae pricer to its being

executad by the last signatory-
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1s.

Pospoudenl Lecebhy authorizes a repraseantative ¢of the Publlc Ecallh Evazluy

Office of the Division of Mudical Quality Assurarzce, of tie Depaxtment to
present this Consant Order and the facitual basis for sald Conseat Urder to the
Copnecticut ExXamining Hcard for Barbers, Hatrdresgers and Cogweticiauns. She

mdarstands that said Board has camplete and final disgcxetion as Lo whetkhexr or

not an executed (onsent Order is appxoved or granted.

All reports required by the texms of this Oxder, and all corraspondence shall

be ad:i:essad to:

Lyone Hurley, Special Investigator
Department of Public Eealth and Addiction Sexrvices
Public Health EBearing Office
150 Washington Street

Eaxtford, CT 06106

Respondent understands that she has the right to comsult with an attorney

prior to signing this documeznt.

Respondent understands that this Corsext Order is a matter of publie record.
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I, Jennifer Osher, #5.C., bave Tesd the above Corsert Order, and I egrese and admit
to the rerms and allagatluus set forth therein. I Zuxthex declare the executicn of

this Consent Order to be my fxee xct and duwd.

A VO J\J:J-LQ& Q (O(!\‘\QJ\/

aeef%fer osther, E.C.

Subscribed and sworn to bafore me this |OW day of Y)pNLmbeSy 199¢

~ LMHDA L. LYNCH
Sl Mol e
mem 1998

Notary Public or person authori zed
by law to administer an oath on
affirmation

The zbove Consent Agraement havirg been prasented to the duly appointed agent of

the Compissiorer of Public Health and Addiction Sexvices cn the e = day of
JJove— 1994, it is hereby acceprted.
Stan&éy X. Prdk, Dizecker
Division of cal Quality Assurance

The above Consent Ordar having been presented to the &z.ly appointed ageat oi the

Conzmecticut BRramining Board of Barbexs, Hairdressexs ard Cogmeticians on

/V‘t day ef /\/W 1994, it iz hereby ordered and acceptad.

Eraminine Board for Barbers,
Hairdressers and Cesmeticians

Lide
0206Q/6-10
11/94



